U.S. Departn FORM PTO-1618A TRADEMARK 06-23-1999 OMB 0651-0027 101072249 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(los Submission Type Conveyance Type Χİ License Х **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name IDT CORPORATION 05/07/99 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership **Association** General Partnership Corporation Other DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name NET2PHONE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 71 MAIN STREET Address (line 2) 07601 Address (line 3) HACKENSACK NEW JERSEY Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000017 75239863 06/22/1999 NTHAI1 40.00 OP FC:481 FC:482 475.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name			ECEIVEN			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			JUN 1 / HIZE			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(212) 684-3900			
Name [MARIA A. SAVIO, ESQ.					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC					
Address (line 2)	270 MADISON AVENUE					
Address (line 3)	PSS (line 3) NEW YORK NEW YORK 10016					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	document # 6			
T		***************************************				
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Reg		<u> </u>			
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg emark Application Number(s)	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER	L			
Enter either the Trad 75/139,863	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regemark Application Number(s) 3 75/392,799 75/405,1	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regemark Application Number(s) 3 75/392,799 75/405,1	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER Rec	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Enter either the Trad 75/139,863	Trademark Application Number or the Regretarian Number of the Regretarian Number (s) 3 75/392,799 75/405,1 1 75/392,894 75/444,0	Rec	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trad 75/139,86.	Trademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number(s) 3 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/392,894 75/444,0 75/405,134 75/507,2	Rec	BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)			
75/392,683	Trademark Application Number or the Regretarian Number or the Regretarian Number (s) 3 75/392,799 75/405,1 1 75/392,894 75/444,0 3 75/405,134 75/507,2 4 75/507,2 75/507,2 5 75/405,134 75/507,2 6 75/405,134 75/507,2 7 75/507,2 75/507,2	Reg 2,153,298	BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) # 20			
75/392, 683 75/392, 683 75/392, 798 Number of P	rademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number(s) 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/405,134 75/507,2 roperties Enter the total num Fee Amount for Pro	Rec. 2,153,298 2,211,687 2,44 aber of properties involved.	BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) # 20			
75/392,683 75/392,798 Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	rademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number(s) 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/392,894 75/444,0 75/405,134 75/507,2 Properties Enter the total number or the Regretary for Properties Enclosed ecount yment by deposit account or if additional in the Regretary for Properties Enclosed	Rec. 2,153,298 2,211,687 244 Deposit Account	# 20 # 515.00			
75/392,683 75/392,798 Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	rademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number(s) 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/392,894 75/444,0 75/405,134 75/507,2 roperties Enter the total number or the Regression Number of the Regression Number or the Regression Number or the Regression Number or the Regression Number of t	Rec. 2,153,298 2,211,687 244 Deposit Account Rec. 2,153,298 Account Number:	# 20 # 515.00			
75/139,863 75/392,683 75/392,798 Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	rademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number (s) 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/392,894 75/444,0 75/405,134 75/507,2 roperties Enter the total number of the Regression of the Regression Number of the Regres	Reg. 2,153,298 2,211,687 244 Aber of properties involved. Apperties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account Cees can be charged to the account Account Number: Zation to charge additional fee	# 20 # 515.00 # Yes No			
Trad 75/139,863 75/392,683 75/392,798 Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	rademark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number (s) 75/392,799 75/405,1 75/392,894 75/444,0 75/405,134 75/507,2 roperties Enter the total num Fee Amount for Properties Enclosed count yment by deposit account or if additional is peposit.	Reg. 2,153,298 2,211,687 244 Aber of properties involved. Apperties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account Cees can be charged to the account Account Number: Zation to charge additional fees the foregoing information is true to the account the fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	# 20 # 20 # 515.00 # and correct and any			
Trad 75/139,863 75/392,683 75/392,798 Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	emark Application Number or the Regremark Application Number (s) 75/392,799	Reg. 2,153,298 2,211,687 244 Aber of properties involved. Apperties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account Cees can be charged to the account Account Number: Zation to charge additional fees the foregoing information is true to the account the fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	# 20 # 20 # 515.00 # and correct and any			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0911

Continuation Sheet

APPLICATION NO.:

75/674,626	75/678,733	75/678,736
75/674,627	75/678,734	75/678,761
75/674,628	75/678,735	75/678,762

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0912

SCHEDULE A TO THE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Reg. No./ Appln. No.	Reg. Date/ Appln. Date
NET2FAX	2,211,687	15-Dec-98
NET2PHONE	2,153,298	28-Apr-98
N2P	75/139,863	25-Jul-96
FAX2FAX	75/392,681	19-Nov-97
PHONE2PHONE	75/392,798	19-Nov-97
*TALK HAS NEVER BEEN THIS CHEAP	75/392,799	19-Nov-97
TALK HAS NEVER BEEN CHEAPER	75/392,894	19-Nov-97
NET2PHONE (STYLIZED)	75/405,134	15-Dec-97
NEXTPHONE	75/405,135	15-Dec-97
CLICK2TALK	75/444,067	3-Mar-98
NET2PHONE PRO	75/507,244	23-Jun-98
CLICK2SHOP	75/674,626	5-Apr-99
CLICK2TALK (STYLIZED)	75/674,628	5-Apr-99
NET2PHONE & GLOBE DESIGN	75/674,627	5-Apr-99
EZSURF	75/678,736	9-Apr-99
EZSURF.COM	75/678,735	9-Apr-99
EZSURF.COM AND SHOPPING CART DESIGN	75/678,734	9-Apr-99
EASYSURF	75/678,733	9-Apr-99
EASYSURF.COM	75/678,762	9-Apr-99
EASYSURF.COM (STYLIZED)	75/678,761	9-Apr-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0913 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IDT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 190

Main Street, Hackensack, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") owns certain

trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for said marks, as listed in

Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated by reference herein (hereinafter referred to as the

"MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, NET2PHONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 171 Main

Street, Hackensack, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the

ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment

Agreement dated May 7, 1999, inter alia., assigning all right, title and interest in and to the

MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to

ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and

AH TRADEMARK NUT

REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0914

κ Σ0.32A9 JATOT **

sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the

applications and/or registrations for same, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain,

including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IDT CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to

be duly executed by an authorized officer on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of May 1999.

IDT CORPORATION

Name: Stephen Brown

Title: Chief Financial Officer